-and that, when authority therefor shall have been obtained from the Board of Alder-
men, the Comptroller is authorized to issue Corporate Stock of The City of New York 
in the manner provided by section Ifi9 of the Greater New York Charter, as amended 
by chapter 639 of the Laws of 1905, to the amount of five hundred and ninety thousand 
dollars ($590,000), as previously specs ied herein, the proceeds whereof to be exclu-
sively applied to the purpnscs aforesaid. 

No. 727. 
AN ORDINANCE providing for an issue of Corporate Stock in the sum of six hun-

dred and thirty-four thousand nine hundred and thirty dollars ($634,930)

[...]

Apportionment hereby approves of the issue of Corporate Stock of The City of New 
York for the purpose of providing means for the construction and improvement of 
parks, parkways, playgrounds, boulevards and driveways under the jurisdiction of the 
Commissioner of Parks for the Boroughs of Brooklyn and Queens, to the amount of 
six hundred and thirty-four thousand nine hundred and thirty dollars ($634,930), said 
amount to be expended for the following purposes, the amounts to be expended for 
any one of the purposes stated in this resolution not to exceed the amount specified 
in each case: 
Construction of playgrounds and purchase of gymnasium equipment for

[...]

-and that when authority therefor shall have been obtained from the Board of Alder-
men, the Comptroller is authorized to issue Corporate Stock of The City of New 
York, in the manner provided by section„169 of the Greater New York Charter, as 
amended by chapter 639 of the Laws of igo5, to the amount of six hundred and thirty-
four thousand nine hundred and thirty dollars ($634,930), as previously specified 
herein, the proceeds whereof to be exclusively applied to the purposes aforesaid. 

No. 728. 
AN ORDINANCE providing for an issue of Corporate Stock in the sum of three 

hundred and sixty-nine thousand dollars ($369,000), for the purpose of pro-
viding means for the construction and improvement of parks, parkways, play-
grounds, boulevards and driveways under the jurisdiction of the Conimis-
sioner of Parks for the Borough of The Bronx. 

Be it Ordained by the Board of Aldermen of The City of New York as follows:

[...]

Apportionment hereby approves of the issue of Corporate Stock of The City of New 
York for the purpose of providing means for the construction and improvement of 
parks, parkways, playgrounds, boulevards and driveways under the jurisdiction of 
the Commissioner of Parks for the Borough of The Bronx, to the amount of three 
hundred and sixty-nine thousand dollars ($369,000), said amount to be expended 
for .the following purposes, the amounts to be expended for any one of the purposes 
stated in this resolution not to exceed the amount specified in each case: 
Construction of lake for the purpose of eliminating swamp area south of

[...]

In order to obtain this extension of 
time the committee asks that the ordinance be rejected and returned to the Board of 
Estimate who can then return same to this Board for further consideration. 
AN ORDINANCE providing for an issuq of Corporate Stock in- the sum of four 

million one hundred thousand dollars ($4,100,000) for the uses and purposes 
of the Department of Docks and Ferries. 

Be it Ordained by the Board of Aldermen of The City of New York, as follows: 
Section I. The Board of Aldermen hereby approves of and concurs in the follow-

ing resolution adopted by the Board of Estimate and Apportionment April 6, i906, and

[...]

York Charter as amended, and section i8o of the Charter, and the recommendation of 
the Commissioners of the Sinking Fund, by resolution adopted March 8, i906, the 
Board of Estimate and Apportionment hereby approves of the issue of Corporate 
Stock of The City of New York to an amount not exceeding four million one hundred 
thousand dollars ($4,100,000) for the uses and purposes of the Department of Docks 
and Ferries, and that when authority therefor shall have been obtained from the Board 
of Aldermen, the Comptroller is authorized to issue Corporate Stock of The City of 
New York in the manner provided by section 16g of the Greater New York Charter, to

[...]

As to the cost, he stated that it would not cost as must as if the improved 
part were asphalted. 

Your Committee believe this to be a proper improvement and therefore recommend 
the adoption of the ordinance. 
AN ORDINANCE providing for an issue of Corporate Stock in the sum of forty-five 

thousand dollars ($45,000), for the purpose of improving Broadway, between 
One Hundred and Thirty-fifth street and One Hundred and Sixty-ninth street, 
Borough of Manhattan. 

Be it Ordained by the Board of Aldermen of The City of New York as follows: 
Section I. The Board of Aldermen hereby approves of and concurs in the follow-

[...]

for the purposes therein specified: 

"Resolved, That, pursuant to the provisions of section 47 of the Greater New York 
Charter as amended, the Board of Estimate and Apportionment hereby approves of 
the issue of Corporate Stock of The City of New York to an amount not exceeding 
forty-five thousand dollars ($45.000), for the purpose of improving Broadway, between 
One Hundred and Thirty-fifth street and One Hundred and Sixty-ninth street, Borough 
of Manhattan, and that when authority therefor shall have been obtained from the 
Board of Aldermen, the Comptroller is authorized to issue Corporate Stock of The